
~ A MEDICINE COMPANY 

Eli Lilly and Company 

Lilly Corporate Center 
Indianapolis, Indiana, 46285 
U.S.A. 

Date: September 13, 2024 
ATTN : Document Control Desk/GLTS 
Director, Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards 
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Wash ington, DC 20555-0001 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

In accordance with l0CFR 31.5 (c) (8) (ii), the following devices were transferred to a specific 
licensee, SRB Technologies, Inc. 

(A) The identification of the devices by manufacturer's (or initial transferor' s) name, model 
number and serial number. 

Item 
Number Manufacturer 

1 lsolite 

2 SRBT 

3 SRBT 

4 SRBT 

5 SRBT 

6 SRBT 

7 SRBT 

8 SRBT 

9 SRBT 

10 lsolite 

11 lsolite 

12 lsolite 

13 lsolite 

14 lsolite 

15 lsolite 

16 SRBT 

17 SRBT 

18 SRBT 

Model 
SLX-60 

BR 

BR 
BR 

BR 

BR 
BR 

BR 

BR 
SLX-60 
SLX-60 

SLX-60 

SLX-60 

SLX-60 

SLX-60 

BR 

BR 
BR 

Serial Number 
Y66395 

C005811 
(005814 

(007429 

C007434 
C007440 
C173270 

C173306 
(173307 

10-36055 

Y66385 

Y66386 

Y66396 

Y66421 

Y66422 

C173308 

C173305 
C173309 
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A.)1155 



(B) The name, address and license number of the person receiving the devices (license number not applicable if 
exported); and 

SRB Technologies Inc. 
2580 Landmark Drive 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 

License Number 034-0534-2 with State of North Carolina 

(C) The date of the transfer. 
Transferred on September 13, 2024 

Sincerely, 

Radiation Safety Officer 
Eli Lilly and Company 

Lilly Corporate Center, Indiana, 46285, U.S.A. 




