

## **Eli Lilly and Company**

Lilly Corporate Center Indianapolis, Indiana, 46285 U.S.A.

Date: September 13, 2024 ATTN: Document Control Desk/GLTS Director, Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001

Dear Sir or Madam:

In accordance with 10CFR 31.5 (c) (8) (ii), the following devices were transferred to a specific licensee, SRB Technologies, Inc.

Item Number	Manufacturer	Model	Serial Number
1	Isolite	SLX-60	Y66395
2	SRBT	BR	C005811
3	SRBT	BR	C005814
4	SRBT	BR	C007429
5	SRBT	BR	C007434
6	SRBT	BR	C007440
7	SRBT	BR	C173270
8	SRBT	BR	C173306
9	SRBT	BR	C173307
10	Isolite	SLX-60	10-36055
11	Isolite	SLX-60	Y66385
12	Isolite	SLX-60	Y66386
13	Isolite	SLX-60	Y66396
14	Isolite	SLX-60	Y66421
15	Isolite	SLX-60	Y66422
16	SRBT	BR	C173308
17	SRBT	BR	C173305
18	SRBT	BR	C173309

(A) The identification of the devices by manufacturer's (or initial transferor's) name, model number and serial number.

NMSSID NMSS

(B) The name, address and license number of the person receiving the devices (license number not applicable if exported); and

SRB Technologies Inc. 2580 Landmark Drive Winston-Salem, NC 27103

License Number 034-0534-2 with State of North Carolina

(C) The date of the transfer. Transferred on September 13, 2024

Sincerely,

alel

Kathi Haldeman Radiation Safety Officer Eli Lilly and Company



Lilly Corporate Center, Indiana, 46285, U.S.A.